40MB*D
Ducted Ductless System
Sizes 09 to 48
Service Manual
TABLE OF CONTENTS
PAGE
SAFETY CONSIDERATIONS 1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
INTRODUCTION 1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

during extended periods of system shutdown. This causes
refrigerant slugging and could possibly damage the
compressor at start−up.
INTRODUCTION
This service manual provides the necessary information to service,
repair, and maintain the indoor units. Section 2 of this manual has an
appendix with data required to perform troubleshooting. Use the Table
of Contents to locate a desired topic.
2
MODEL SERIAL NUMBER NOMENCLATURES
Table 1—Unit Sizes
SYSTEM TONS VOLTAGE/PH/HZ INDOOR MODEL
9
208-230/1/60
40MBQB09D--3
12 40MBQB12D--3
18 40MBQB18D--3
24 40MBQB24D--3
36 40MBQB36D--3
48 40MBQB48D--3
BQ D
B = ALL SIZES
SYSTEM TYPE
Q = HEAT PUMP